

Forest Heath District Council Cabinet Decisions Notice (Published: Thursday 15 March 2018)

The following decision was taken by the Cabinet at an extraordinary meeting on **Tuesday 13 March 2018**, however, in accordance with paragraph 14.4 of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee Procedure Rules contained in Part 4 of the Constitution, following agreement given by the Chairman of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee, and as set out in the Special Urgency Notice published on 9 March 2018 which provides the reasons for the urgency and why the taking of the decision was reasonable in all the circumstances, this decision is <u>not</u> subject to the call-in procedure detailed in the Overview and Scrutiny Committee Procedure Rules.

Should you have a query regarding the decision taken, contact should be made with the named officer in the first instance, either on the telephone number listed against their name, or via email using the format <u>firstname.surname@westsuffolk.gov.uk</u>. Alternatively, you may also contact the relevant Portfolio Holder on the telephone number listed against their name, or via email using the format <u>firstname.surname@forest-heath.gov.uk</u>. Contact may also be made via Democratic Services, Forest Heath District Council, District Offices, College Heath Road, Mildenhall, Suffolk,, IP28 7EY

Agenda Item and Report No.	Declarations of Interest/ Dispensations Granted	Decision(s) (including recommendations to Council)	Reason(s) for Decision(s)	Other Options Considered and Reasons for Rejection	Contacts
Item No. 5 EXEMPT CAB/FH/18/019 (para 3) (Notice of this decision being taken was detailed in a <u>Special Urgency</u> <u>Notice</u> published on 9 March 2018)	None	Investing in our Commercial Asset Portfolio RESOLVED: That: The decision is contained in the exempt version of this Decisions Notice. (This decision and associated papers will be available in the public domain in due course)	The reasons for the decision are contained in the exempt version of this Decisions Notice. (The reasons for the decision will be available in the public domain in due course)	Other options considered and reasons for rejection are contained in the exempt version of this Decisions Notice. (Other options considered and reasons for rejection will be available in the public domain in due course)	Portfolio Holders: Cllr James Waters 07771 621038 SEBC Cllr Sara Mildmay-White 01359 270580 <u>Officer:</u> Ian Gallin Chief Executive 01284 757001

Karen Points

Assistant Director (HR, Legal and Democratic Services) 15 March 2018